August 31
September 5
12
16
19
23
26
30
October 3
10
16-17
19-21
23-24
26-28

November 1-2

* Denotes District Match

Sharyland High Rattler Tennis Team

Varsity Team Tennis Schedule

2017-2018

Harlingen High School
McAllen Memorial

*Laredo Martin High School
*Roma

*Laredo Cigarroa

*Pioneer High School
*Laredo Nixon

*Misson Veterans High School
*Rio Grande City High School
Harlingen South

Bi-District Playoff

Area 1% Round Tournament

Regional Quarterfinals
Regional Tournament

State Team Tennis Tournament

Head Coach Boys - Mike Salinas

Head Coach Girls - Gerardo Martinez
Athletic Trainers - Jason Smith & Diana Clark
Athletic Coordinator — Ron Adame

Athletic Director - Richard Thompson

Principal —Lori Ann Garza

Superintendent - Dr. Robert O’Connor

@Harlingen
@McAllen Memorial
@Sharyland
@Roma
@Sharyland

@ Pioneer
@Sharyland
@Mlission Veterans
@Sharyland
@Harlingen South
TBD

TBD

TBD
TBD

4:00pm(Thur.)
4:00pm(Tues.)
4:30pm (Tues.)
8:30am (Sat.)
4:30pm (Tues.)
8:30am (Sat.)
4:30pm (Tues.)
8:30am (Sat.)
4:30pm (Tues.)
4:30pm (Tues.)
TBD

TBD

TBD
TBD



