



## Sharyland High Rattler Tennis Team Varsity Team Tennis Schedule 2017-2018

August	31	Harlingen High School	@Harlingen	4:00pm(Thur.)
September	5	McAllen Memorial	@McAllen Memorial	4:00pm(Tues.)
	12	*Laredo Martin High School	@Sharyland	4:30pm (Tues.)
	16	*Roma	@Roma	8:30am (Sat.)
	19	*Laredo Cigarroa	@Sharyland	4:30pm (Tues.)
	23	*Pioneer High School	@ Pioneer	8:30am (Sat.)
	26	*Laredo Nixon	@Sharyland	4:30pm (Tues.)
	30	*Misson Veterans High School	@Mission Veterans	8:30am (Sat.)
October	3	*Rio Grande City High School	@Sharyland	4:30pm (Tues.)
	10	Harlingen South	@Harlingen South	4:30pm (Tues.)
	16-17 19-21 23-24 26-28	Bi-District Playoff Area 1 <sup>st</sup> Round Tournament Regional Quarterfinals Regional Tournament	TBD TBD TBD TBD	TBD TBD TBD TBD
November	1-2	State Team Tennis Tournament		

## \* Denotes District Match

Head Coach Boys - Mike Salinas
Head Coach Girls - Gerardo Martinez
Athletic Trainers - Jason Smith & Diana Clark
Athletic Coordinator - Ron Adame
Athletic Director - Richard Thompson
Principal -Lori Ann Garza
Superintendent - Dr. Robert O'Connor